
CHULA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOLAR POWER PROJECT

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



• Background
• Scope of Project

• Request For Proposal 
(RFP) Issuance

• Proposals

• Finalists and 
Interviews

• Final Selection

CVESD Solar Project November 2020

Presentation Outline



● April 2018: The Board authorizes solar feasibility 

study.

● September 2019: The Board approves solar 

Request for Proposal (RFP) process.

● March 2020: Measure M ($300M) general 

obligation bond measure passed by voters -

includes solar power project purchase.

● June 2020: RFP issued for District-wide solar power 

project.

CVESD Solar Project November 2020

Background 



● 47 School Sites, includes School No. 47 (ORV3). 

● Educational Services and Support Center (ESSC). 

● Transportation Bus Yard 

● 8.1 Mega Watt (MW) solar energy generation –

enough electricity to cover 85-95% of all electrical 

energy generated for District.

● One Battery Microgrid systems at District Office -

enough battery power to provide backup during 

power outages. 

CVESD Solar Project November 2020

Scope of Project



CVESD Solar Project November 2020

RFP Timeline

Request for Proposals Issued June 12, 2020

Proposals Due August 14, 2020

Interviews Sept 2-3, 2020

Final Selection October 2020



5 Full Proposals Received

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Proposals Analyzed and Compared

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Two Finalists

CVESD Solar Project November 2020

VS.



Online Presentations and Interviews

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Considered:

• Net Savings/Value 
• Experience
• Strength of Company
• Construction Schedule
• Quality of Equipment
• Project Management
• Maintenance 

Capability

Evaluation Criteria for Final Selection 

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Project : 8.1 MW Photo Voltaic System
District Office Battery Backup (Microgrid)

25 Year Performance Guarantee
25 Years Maintenance

Contract Cost: $32,587,551
$205,987 - Annual Maintenance & Operations Cost

25 Year Electric Bill Savings : $109,180,844
Timeline: 18 months

Final Selection



Chula Vista Elementary School District Solar Project 

Financial Analysis

Cost of Solar System (including microgrid):   $  32,587,551

25-year Savings:   $109,190,844

Less:25-Years Maintenance & Operations:   ($  7,510,134)

Less:         Inverter Replacement (Year 15):       ($190,000)

Net Savings: $101,490,710

25 Year Net Savings (Cost less Net Savings):  $68,903,159*

* Savings based on 8.1 MW solar capacity; 3% annual utility increases; $3.70 cost per watt 



Proposed Solar Panel Placement at 
Anne and William Hedenkamp Elementary

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Proposed Solar Panel Placement at Hilltop Drive Elementary

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Proposed Solar Panel Placement at Vista Square Elementary

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



Proposed Solar Panel Placement at 
Education Services and Support Center (District Office)

CVESD Solar Project November 2020



We Welcome 

Questions

Thank you!


